management, and financial advisory services to a growing number of institutional investors. The firm has a major presence in key global markets, including the United States,
Europe, Asia, Australia and the Middle East. At June 30, 2007, PNC’s ownership interest in BlackRock was 33.6%.

PFPC is a leading full service provider of processing, technology and business solutions for the global investment industry. Securities services include custody, securities
lending, and accounting and administration for funds registered under the 1940 Act and alternative investments. Investor services include transfer agency, managed accounts,
subaccounting, and distribution. PFPC serviced $2.4 trillion in total assets and 70 million shareholder accounts as of June 30, 2007 both domestically and internationally
through its Ireland and Luxembourg operations.

Page 22

Appendix to Financial Supplement
The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.
Adjusted Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Reconciliations (Unaudited) (a)
For the six months ended June 30, 2007

In millions
PNC

As Reported  Adjustments (b)
PNC

As Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Net interest income   $ 1,361   $ 1,361
Provision for credit losses   62   62

Net interest income less provision for credit losses   1,299   1,299

Noninterest Income
Asset management   355  $ 3   358
Other   1,611   (51)  1,560

Total noninterest income   1,966   (48)  1,918

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits   1,034   (11)  1,023
Other   950   (15)  935

Total noninterest expense   1,984   (26)  1,958

Income before income taxes   1,281   (22)  1,259
Income taxes   399   (8)  391

Net income   $ 882  $ (14) $ 868

For the six months ended June 30, 2006

In millions
PNC

As Reported

BlackRock/MLIM
Transaction

Integration Costs

BlackRock
Deconsolidation and
Other Adjustments

BlackRock
Equity Method (c)

PNC
As Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Net interest income   $ 1,112   $ (7)   $ 1,105
Provision for credit losses   66   66

Net interest income less provision for credit losses   1,046   (7)   1,039

Noninterest Income
Asset management   890   (734) $ 101   257
Other   1,525   (33)   1,492

Total noninterest income   2,415   (767)  101   1,749

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits   1,276   (369)   907
Other   1,031  $ (19)  (173)   839

Total noninterest expense   2,307   (19)  (542)   1,746

Income before minority interest and income taxes   1,154   19   (232)  101   1,042
Minority interest in income of BlackRock   41   4   (45)
Income taxes   378   7   (92)  6   299

Net income   $ 735  $ 8  $ (95) $ 95  $ 743

(a) This adjusted condensed consolidated income statement reconciliation is provided for informational purposes only and reflects historical consolidated financial
information of PNC (1) with amounts adjusted for the impact of certain specified items and (2) as if we had recorded our investment in BlackRock on the equity method
for all periods presented. This reconciliation is from the reported GAAP amounts shown on page 2 of the Financial Supplement to the corresponding adjusted amounts
shown on page 3 of the Financial Supplement. We have provided these adjusted amounts and reconciliations so that investors, analysts, regulators and others will be better

[…]

there could not have been other similar types of adjustments, but any such adjustments would not have been similar in magnitude to the amount of the adjustments shown.

(b) Includes the impact of the following items on a pretax basis: $51 million net gain related to BlackRock LTIP and $29 million of Mercantile acquisition and
BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs.

(c) BlackRock investment revenue represents PNC’s approximately 69% ownership interest in earnings of BlackRock for the six months ended June 30, 2006, excluding
pretax BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs totaling $19 million. The income taxes amount represents additional income taxes recorded by PNC related to
BlackRock earnings.

Page A1

Appendix to Financial Supplement (continued)
The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.
Adjusted Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Reconciliations (Unaudited) (a)
For the three months ended June 30, 2007

In millions
PNC

As Reported  Adjustments (b)
PNC

As Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Net interest income   $ 738   $ 738
Provision for credit losses   54   54

Net interest income less provision for credit losses   684   684

Noninterest Income
Asset management   190  $ 1   191
Other   785   1   786

Total noninterest income   975   2   977

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits   544   (9)  535
Other   496   (6)  490

Total noninterest expense   1,040   (15)  1,025

Income before income taxes   619   17   636
Income taxes   196   6   202

Net income   $ 423  $ 11  $ 434

For the three months ended March 31, 2007

In millions
PNC

As Reported  Adjustments (c)
PNC

As Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Net interest income   $ 623   $ 623
Provision for credit losses   8   8

Net interest income less provision for credit losses   615   615

Noninterest Income
Asset management   165  $ 2   167
Other   826   (52)  774

Total noninterest income   991   (50)  941

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits   490   (2)  488
Other   454   (9)  445

Total noninterest expense   944   (11)  933

Income before income taxes   662   (39)  623
Income taxes   203   (14)  189

Net income   $ 459  $ (25) $ 434

(a) See note (a) on page A1.
(b) Includes the impact of the following items on a pretax basis: $16 million of Mercantile acquisition and BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs and $1 million net

loss related to BlackRock LTIP.
(c) Includes the impact of the following items on a pretax basis: $52 million net gain related to BlackRock LTIP and $13 million of Mercantile acquisition and

BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs.

Page A2

Appendix to Financial Supplement (continued)
The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.
Adjusted Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Reconciliations (Unaudited) (a)
For the three months ended December 31, 2006

In millions
PNC

As Reported  Adjustments (b)
PNC

As Adjusted
Net Interest Income
Net interest income   $ 566   $ 566
Provision for credit losses   42   42

Net interest income less provision for credit losses   524   524

Noninterest Income
Asset management   149  $ 10   159
Other   820   12   832

Total noninterest income   969   22   991

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits   497   497
Other   472   472

Total noninterest expense   969   969

Income before income taxes   524   22   546
Income taxes   148   7   155

Net income   $ 376  $ 15  $ 391

For the three months ended September 30, 2006

In millions
PNC

As Reported  Adjustments (c)

BlackRock
Deconsolidation and
Other Adjustments

BlackRock
Equity Method (d)

PNC
As Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Net interest income   $ 567   $ (3)   $ 564
Provision for credit losses   16   16

Net interest income less provision for credit losses   551   (3)   548

Noninterest Income

Asset management   381   (302) $ 43   122

Other   2,562  $ (1,834)  (18)   710

Total noninterest income   2,943   (1,834)  (320)  43   832

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits   659   (44)  (154)   461
Other   508   (28)  (69)   411

Total noninterest expense   1,167   (72)  (223)   872

Income before minority interest and income taxes   2,327   (1,762)  (100)  43   508
Minority interest in income of BlackRock   6   14   (20)
Income taxes   837   (672)  (38)  1   128

Net income   $ 1,484  $ (1,104) $ (42) $ 42  $ 380

(a) See note (a) on page A1.
(b) Includes the impact of the following items on a pretax basis: $12 million net loss related to BlackRock LTIP and $10 million of BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration

costs.
(c) Includes the impact of the following items, all on a pretax basis: $2,078 million gain on BlackRock/MLIM transaction, $196 million securities portfolio rebalancing loss,

$72 million of BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs, and $48 million mortgage loan portfolio repositioning loss.
(d) BlackRock investment revenue represents PNC’s approximately 69% ownership interest in earnings of BlackRock for the third quarter of 2006, excluding pretax

BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs totaling $72 million. The income taxes amount represents additional income taxes recorded by PNC related to BlackRock
earnings.

Page A3

Appendix to Financial Supplement (continued)
The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.
Adjusted Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Reconciliation (Unaudited) (a)

For the three months ended June 30, 2006

In millions
PNC

As Reported

BlackRock/MLIM
Transaction

Integration Costs

BlackRock
Deconsolidation and
Other Adjustments

BlackRock Equity
Method (b)

PNC
As Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Net interest income   $ 556   $ (4)   $ 552
Provision for credit losses   44   44

Net interest income less provision for credit losses   512   (4)   508

Noninterest Income
Asset management   429   (349) $ 49   129
Other   801   (12)   789

Total noninterest income   1,230   (361)  49   918

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits   634  $ 3   (180)   457
Other   511   (16)  (71)   424

Total noninterest expense   1,145   (13)  (251)   881

Income before minority interest and income taxes   597   13   (114)  49   545
Minority interest in income of BlackRock   19   3   (22)
Income taxes   197   5   (46)  3   159

Net income   $ 381  $ 5  $ (46) $ 46  $ 386

(a) See note (a) on page A1.
(b) BlackRock investment revenue represents PNC’s approximately 69% ownership interest in earnings of BlackRock for second quarter of 2006, excluding pretax

BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs totaling $13 million. The income taxes amount represents additional income taxes recorded by PNC related to BlackRock
earnings.

Page A4

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.

Second Quarter 2007
Earnings Conference Call

July 19, 2007

Exhibit 99.2

This presentation contains forward-looking statements regarding our outlook or expectations relating to PNC’s future business, operations, financial

[…]

available free of charge from Yardville by contacting Howard N. Hall, Assistant Treasurer's Office, 2465
Kuser Road, Hamilton, NJ 08690 or by calling (609) 631-6223.

The directors, executive officers, and certain other members of management and employees of Yardville
are participants in the solicitation of proxies in favor of the merger from the shareholders of Yardville.
Information about the directors and executive officers of Yardville is set forth in its Annual Report on Form
10-K filed on March 30, 2007 for the year ended December 31, 2006, as amended by the Form 10-K/A
filed on May 10, 2007. Additional information regarding the interests of such participants will be included
in the proxy statement/prospectus and the other relevant documents filed with the SEC if and when they
become available.

Additional Information About The
PNC/Yardville National Bancorp Transaction

Non-GAAP to GAAP
Reconcilement Appendix

Income Statement Summary – 2004 to 2006 (continued)
For the year ended December 31, 2004 BlackRock

PNC Deconsolidation and BlackRock PNC
In millions As Reported Other Adjustments Equity Method As Adjusted

Net interest income $1,969 $(14) $1,955

Provision for credit losses 52 52

Noninterest income 3,572 (745) $101 2,928

Noninterest expense 3,712 (564) 3,148

Income before minority interest and income taxes 1,777 (195) 101 1,683

Minority interest in income of BlackRock 42 (42)

Income taxes 538 (59) 7 486

   Net income $1,197 $(94) $94 $1,197

In millions 2004 2005 2006 CAGR

Adjusted net interest income $1,955 $2,142 $2,235
Adjusted noninterest income 2,928 3,122 3,572

Taxable-equivalent adjustment 20 33 25
Adjusted total revenue 4,903 5,297 5,832 9%
Adjusted noninterest expense 3,148 3,453 3,587 7%
Adjusted net income $1,197 $1,325 $1,514 12%

In millions 2004 2005 2006 CAGR

Net interest income, as reported $1,969 $2,154 $2,245
Noninterest income, as reported 3,572 4,173 6,327

Taxable-equivalent adjustment 20 33 25

Total revenue, taxable equivalent basis 5,561 6,360 8,597 24%
Noninterest expense, as reported 3,712 4,306 4,443 9%